
1 | P a g e   

     
CIN:L51909DL1963GOI004033  Corrigendum No.3  dated 07.09.2018 to Tender No. MMTC / PRO / HIL / 2  dated 07.08.2018 

  
SUB:- Extension of Tender for 2 weeks 

   
1. The updated Annexure –II Technical Bid and Annexure III Price Bid to be 

filled and submitted on or before 15.00hrs.IST on 24.09.2018 either online 
or in Tender Box in separate envelope. The opening of Techno 
Commercial and Price bid shall be at 16.30.hrs.IST on 24.09.2018. 

2. The shipment period for all 7 lots will be on or before 22.10.2018. 
3. Any Representative interested to participate on behalf of their Foreign 

Principals/ Manufacturers/ Suppliers , the Representative/s  must submit letter 
of Authorization from their Foreign Principals /  Manufacturers/ Suppliers. 

4. The Representative has the option to submit EMD Bank Guarantee of 3% on 
behalf of their Foreign Principals/ Manufacturers/ Suppliers as at Serial No.8. 

5. Indian Companies who are MSME units participating in the tender are 
exempted from submission of bid bond/EMD . However they are required to 
enclose proof of valid MSME accreditation status alongwith Technical bid 
documents.     

6. The other Terms and Conditions of Tender No MMTC/PRO/HIL/2 dated 
07.08.2018  and subsequent corrigendum no 1 dated 21.08.2018 and no 2 
dated 24.08.2018 remain unchanged. 

7. This Corrigendum no.3 to be read with Corrigendum no.1. dt.21.8.2018 and  
no.2 dt.24.8.2018  shall be treated as a part of Tender No.MMTC/PRO/HIL/ 2 
dt.07.08.2018. 

 
Dy.Manager( Projects )  
pgt@mmtclimited.com 

  NB:- Help desk details are at page no.6.  



2 | P a g e   

ANNEXURE- II  TECHNICAL BID  
Tender No MMTC/PRO/HIL/2  dated 07.08.2018 to read with Corrigendum no.1 
dt.21.8.2018 ,  no.2. dt.24.8.2018 and no.3. dt.07.9.2018 
 
1.Details of Bid Bond 
Bid Bond No._____________________ Dated______________ For (Amount in 
US$)________________________. 
Name of Bank & Branch: 
Details of Fund Transfer towards EMD  
 

We have carefully gone through the terms and conditions of the Tender 
Documents and hereby agree to abide by the same for the fulfillment of the contract. 
 
2.  Details of  Lot / s  Offered  

Lot 
No 

Commodity Quantity 
(MT) with + / 

- 2% qty. 
tolerance 

 

Port of 
Discharge 

Bidder’ 
confirmation 

Yes or No 

1 2- Chloro-5-Chloromethyl Pyridine 
 60% with DMF Solution (CCMP) 
CAS No 70258-18-3 

100 Nhava Sheva , JNPT,India  

2 N-(phosphonomethyl) iminodiaetic  
98% min. (PMIDA) 
CAS No. 5994-61-6  

200 Cochin Port, India  

3 Sodium salt of 3,5,6-ichloropyridinol 87%  min.(NATCP) 
CAS No. 37439-34-2  

150 Nhava Sheva , JNPT,India  

4 2-(Nitroimino) Imidazolidine  
98% min. (NIA) 
CAS  No. 5465-96-3 

60 Nhava Sheva , JNPT,India  

5 Di Methyl Phosphoro Amidothioate 
95% A.i.min.(DMPAT)  
(CAS No. 17321-47-0) 

120 Nhava Sheva , JNPT,India  

6 2,3,3-0-0-Diethyl Thiophosphoryl 
Chloride  98.5%. min. (DETCL) 
CAS No.2524-04-1 

125 Nhava Sheva ,  JNPT,India  

7 N-Chloro Methyl-n-Phenyl 
Carbomy Chloride (CPMC)   

CAS No. 52123-54-3 

20 Nhava Sheva ,  JNPT,India  

3. Quality Specifications : As specified in the tender at Annex-I  of Tender 
4. Shipment  : On or before 22.10.2018 by containers with packing as specified in 
Tender. 
DECLARATION: 



3 | P a g e   

We hereby declare that our business dealings have not been banned or suspended 
by the Ministry of Commerce and Industry (MOC&I), Government of India or any of 
the Public Sector Undertakings under MOC&I. 
Certificate 
Certified that the offer is in total conformity with tender terms and specifications 
without any deviation, whatsoever. 
Deviation if any, please specify 
Signature of the Bidder_______________________ 
Full Name__________________________________ 
Designation ________________________________ 
Date_________________________________ 
Seal of Company________________________________ 
 
                              
 



4 | P a g e   

ANNEXURE-III  PRICE BID 
Tender No MMTC / PRO / HIL /  2  dt. 07.08.2018 to read with Corrigendum no.1 
dt.21.8.2018 , no.2. dt.24.8.2018 and  no.3. dt.07.9.2018 
 
To be filled by the bidders in Electronic or Physical Mode and submitted before 
15.00hrs.IST on 24.09.2018. 

  1) Name of  Bidder with Address :    2) Name of Manufacturer with Address:    3)Country of Origin:           4)Details of Lot / s offered      
Lot 
No  

Commodity Quantity ( 
MT) with + 
/ - 2% qty. 
tolerance 

Port of 
Discharge 

Price in 
US $ PMT 

CNFFO 
Discharge 

Port 
1 2- Chloro-5-Chloromethyl Pyridine  60% with DMF Solution (CCMP) 

CAS No 70258-18-3 
100 Nhava 

Sheva , 
JNPT,India 

 

2 N-(phosphonomethyl)iminodiaetic  
98% min. (PMIDA) CAS No. 5994-61-6  

200 Cochin 
Port, India 

 

3 Sodium salt of 3,5,6-Trichloropyridinol 87%  min.(NATCP) CAS No. 37439-34-2  
150 Nhava Sheva 

, JNPT,India 
 

4 2-(Nitroimino) Imidazolidine  98% min. (NIA) 
CAS  No. 5465-96-3 

60 Nhava Sheva 
, JNPT,India 

 

5 Di Methyl Phosphoro Amidothioate 95% 
A.i.min.(DMPAT)  
(CAS No. 17321-47-0) 

120 Nhava Sheva 
, JNPT,India 

 

6 2,3,3-0-0-Diethyl Thiophosphoryl 
Chloride  98.5%. min. (DETCL) CAS 
No.2524-04-1 

125 Nhava Sheva 
,  JNPT,India 

 

7 N-Chloro Methyl-n-Phenyl Carbomy 
Chloride (CPMC)   

CAS No. 52123-54-3 

20 Nhava Sheva 
,  JNPT,India 

 

Validity of Price : 10 days from the date of closing as per Tender Clause no.14.  We confirm that all other terms including validity of our bids are as per tender and 
Corrigendums issued and there is no deviation to the tender terms 
Name_____________________________________ 



5 | P a g e   

Designation ________________________________ 
Signature of the Bidder_______________________ 
Date___ 
Company Seal___________________________________________________ 
 
 
                                          



6 | P a g e   

HELP DESK DETAILS:  1. For any technical issues difficulties pertaining to the e-Procurement portal bidders are advised to get 
in touch with the service providers helpdesk: 
Vendor’s Queries Contact Numbers Mail ID 
New Bidder Registration (Portal 
Registration), Vendor’s ID/ Profile 
Activation, Renewal of Vendor’s ID. 

+91-(79)- 40016 866 
info@abcProcure.com 

+91-(79)- 40016 840 
+91-(79)- 40016 818 
+91-(79)- 40016 821 

Mr. Abhijeet Goware (Dedicated 
Helpdesk for MMTC) +91 9265562826 abhijeet@eptl.in 

For Only, Technical Assistance related to 
e-Tender or e-Auction filling/ submitting 
(Offsite Team). 

+91-(79)- 4027 0555 
support@abcProcure.com +91-(79)- 4027 0564 

+91-(79)- 4027 0569 
+91-(79)- 4027 0507 pankesh@eptl.in 

 2. The bidder shall have valid Class-III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) (with signing and encryption) issued from licenced Certifying Authorities operating under Root Certifying Authority of India (RCAI), Controller of Certifying Authorities (CCA) in India. The details of the licensed CA’s are available on www.cca.gov.in wherein details have been mentioned.  3. The bidders shall be asked to register on the e-portal so as to have a valid user id for accessing e-tendering/ e-auction portal of MMTC.  4. For minimum system requirements clients/bidders should be asked to refer to home page of the URL https://mmtc.abcprocure.com under tab Download/ Minimum System Requirements- V2.0  5. Bidders shall be advised to print and save bid submission receipt on submission of bids.           


